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Advanced Counterfeit Driver License
Recognition
Friday, October 19, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Advanced Crisis Intervention / Juvenile
Issues
Monday/Tuesday, March 26-27, 2018 --
8AM to 4:30PM

Advanced Identification of Fraudulent
Identity Documents Specializing in Fake
Driver License Recognition
Tuesday, May 1, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Advanced Latent Fingerprint Comparisons
Monday through Friday, December 10-14,
2018 -- (FIVE DAYS) 9AM to 4PM

“Ambush Stress:” Stress Management for
Law Enforcement in the 21st Century
Wednesday through Friday, June 20-22,
2018 -- (THREE DAYS) 9AM to 4PM

An Officer’s Response To Victims of Crime
Tuesday, October 2, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
12:30PM to 4:30PM

Anti-Smuggling / Anti-Terrorism
Monday, October 22, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Arrest, Search & Seizure
Wednesday, March 28, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Autism Spectrum Disorder:
Police Officer Strategies for Interaction,
Response & Safety
Thursday, December 6, 2018 -- 9AM to 3PM

Basic FTO School
Tuesday through Thursday, February 20-22,
2018 -- (THREE DAYS) 8AM to 4PM

Basic Incident Response to Digital Evidence
(Federal Law Enforcement Training Center)
Tuesday through Thursday, January 23-25,
2018 -- (THREE DAYS) 9AM to 4:30PM

Basic Internal Affairs Training
(Law Enforcement Solutions LLC)
Wednesday through Friday, March 7-9, 2018
-- (THREE DAYS) --8AM to 4PM

Basic Latent Fingerprint Examinations
Monday through Friday, September 17-21,
2018 -- (FIVE DAYS) 9AM to 4PM

Basic Spanish I for Law Enforcement/Patrol
Officer Encounters With The Latino
Community
Tuesday through Thursday, May 22-24, 2018
-- (THREE DAYS) 9AM to 4PM

Basic Spanish II for Law Enforcement/Patrol
Officer Encounters With The Latino
Community
Tuesday/Wednesday, November 27-28, 2018
-- (TWO DAYS) 9AM to 4PM

Bias Crime
Friday, September 15, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
9AM to 1PM

Bicycle Patrol I
Monday through Friday, June 18-22, 2018 --
(FIVE DAYS) 9AM to 4PM

Blacklight Tool Forensic Training
Tuesday/Wednesday, January 30-31, 2018
-- 9AM to 4:30PM

Bloodstain Pattern Analysis I
Monday through Friday, April 30-May 4,
2018 --(FIVE DAYS) 9AM to 4:30PM

Bomb Threat Awareness & Response
(Pangaro Training and Management)
Wednesday, October 11, 2017 --
9AM to 4:30PM
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Budgeting for Law Enforcement Agencies
(Penn State University’s Justice & Safety
Institute)
Thursday/Friday, May 24-25, 2018 --
(TWO DAYS) 8:30AM to 4:30PM

Case Law Update for Canine Handlers
Friday, September 28, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
9AM to Noon

Case Organization and Presentation Training
Monday, May 21, 2018 –9AM to 1PM

Cell Block Management & Suicide Awareness
Tuesday, May 1, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
1:30PM to 4PM

Cell Phone Boot Camp:  An Intensive
Introduction to Cellular Telephone Technology
in Criminal Investigations
Wednesday, March 14, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Child Abduction and Missing Person
Investigations (New Jersey State Police)
Tuesday, May 22, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
9AM to 1PM

CODIS Overview and Update on the New DNA
Collection Law
Wednesday, September 12, 2018 --
10AM to NOON

Community Policing Train The Trainer: Police
& Teens Together (PATT) Program
Thursday, March 8, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Comprehensive Crime Scene Processing
including Digital Photography
Wednesday, May 2 to Thursday, May 10, 2018
-- (SEVEN DAYS)   9AM to 4PM
EXCEPT Monday, May 8 -- 2PM to 10PM

Concealed Compartments (Pangaro Training
and Management)
Monday, September 24, 2018 --
9AM to 4:30PM

Conducting Effective Pedestrian Stops
Tuesday, June 5, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
1PM to 4PM

Courtroom Testimony
Friday, April 6, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM
at the Scotch Plains Municipal Courthouse,
430 Park Avenue, Scotch Plains

Crime Prevention for Community Policing
Officers Certification
Monday through Friday, May 21-25, 2018 -
- (FIVE DAYS) 9AM to 4PM

Crisis Intervention Team (CIT) Training
Monday through Friday, March 19-23,
2018 -- 8AM to 5PM
OR
Monday through Friday, June 4-8, 2018 --
8AM to 5PM
OR
Monday through Friday, October 1-5, 2018
-- 8AM to 5PM

Crisis Negotiation for First Responders
Tuesday, May 29, 2018 -- 9AM to 4:30PM

Critical Incident Stress Management
Tuesday, October 15, 2018 --
9:30AM to 4:30PM

Cyber Crime Scene and Internet
Investigations
Wednesday, May 9, 2018 — 9AM to 4PM

Defensive Tactics Evening Workshop:
Intermediate Level Mixed Martial Arts & Boxing
Four consecutive Monday evenings:
Monday, March 5, 12, 19, 26 --
7:45PM to 9:45PM

DNA – A Guide to Evidence Submission,
Collection and Contamination Issues,
Laboratory Results and CODIS
Monday, October 22, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
9AM to NOON

Document Fraud for Law Enforcement
including Facial Recognition Technology
Thursday, December 6, 2018 --
9AM to 4PM

Domestic Violence Update
Monday, June 4, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
9AM to 1PM
ECO/EMD 8-Hour Recertification
Four Offerings: 8AM to 5PM. Select one:
-- Friday, March 16, 2018
-- Thursday, March 29, 2018
-- Monday, October 15, 2018
-- Wednesday, November 28, 2018
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Effective Report Writing (Penn State
University’s Justice & Safety Institute)
Monday/Tuesday, March 12-13, 2018  -- (TWO
DAYS) 8:30AM to 4:30PM

Emergency Communications Operator
Certification
Monday through Friday, June 11-15, 2018 --
(FIVE DAYS)  8AM to 4PM

Emergency Medical Dispatch Certification
Tuesday to Friday, June 19-22, 2018 --
(FOUR DAYS)  8AM to 4PM

Essentials of Effective Supervision
Monday/Tuesday, March 12-13, 2018  --
(TWO DAYS) 9AM to 4PM

E.V.O.C. -- Emergency Vehicle Operations &
Control (EVOC) Instructor Certification
Monday through Friday, June 25-29, 2018 --
(FIVE DAYS) 8AM to 5PM
except Thursday -- 5PM to midnight

E.V.O.C. Refresher
Monday, August 27, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Female Officer Survival
Monday through Wednesday, September 17-
19, 2018 -- (THREE DAYS)  9AM to 4PM

Field Training Officer (Penn State University’s
Justice & Safety Institute)
Monday to Wednesday, November 26-28, 2018
-- (THREE DAYS) 8:30AM to 4:30PM

Financial Planning For Counterdrug Strategies
(Grant Writing) (Northeast Counterdrug
Training Center)
Monday through Wednesday, June 11-13,
2018 -- (THREE DAYS) -- 8:30AM to 4:30PM

Firearms Applicant Investigation & Laws
Monday, April 30, 2018 -- 9AM to 3PM

Firearms Instructor Certification
Monday, June 11 through Friday, June 15,
2018 -- (FIVE DAYS) 8AM to 3PM

Firearms Instructor Development Course
Monday/Tuesday, June 18-19, 2018 —
(TWO DAYS) 8AM to 3PM at the Union Range

Forensics For Investigators (Libra Forensic
Consulting)
Tuesday through Thurday, June 12-14,
2018  -- (THREE DAYS) 9AM to 4:30PM

Gang Awareness
Wednesday, May 30, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Ground Fighting & Street Survival for Law
Enforcement Officers
Monday through Thursday, June 18-21,
2018 -- (FOUR DAYS) 9AM to 4PM

Handling & Transporting Prisoners
Tuesday, May 22, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
9AM to 1PM

High-Impact Supervision (Penn State
University’s Justice & Safety Institute)
Wednesday to Friday, October 3-5, 2018
-- (THREE DAYS) 8:30AM to 4:30PM

Immigration Enforcement & Identity
Documents (US Immigration & Customs
Enforcement)
Monday, April 30, 2018 — 9AM to 4PM

Interviews and Interrogations
Thursday/Friday, May 10-11, 2018 --
(TWO DAYS) 9AM to 4PM

Introduction to Hidden Compartments in
Motor Vehicles (TrapFind)
Tuesday, May 22, 2018 -- 9AM to 5PM

Introduction to the Science of
Fingerprints
Monday, February 26 to Friday, March 2,
2018 -- (FIVE DAYS) 9AM to 4PM

Introduction to NJ Graduated Drivers
Licensing (GDL) Laws for Law
Enforcement
Monday, April 30, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
9AM to 1PM

Juvenile Justice Update
Monday, May 21, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
9AM to 1PM

Juvenile Investigations (Pangaro Training
and Management)
Tuesday, October 9, 2018 --
9AM to 4:30PM
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UNION COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT ONLY
Law Enforcement Response to Individuals with
Special Needs/Mental Health Issues
Choose one: (9AM to 4:30PM)

John H. Stamler Police Academy
Wednesday, January 10, 2018
April 11, 2018
April 19, 2018
April 26, 2018
June 18, 2018
June 19, 2018

UC Vo-Tech/Baxel Hall
February 16, 2018
March 12, 2018
April 30, 2018
May 9, 2018

Leadership and Supervision
Wednesday, March 21, 2018 --
9AM to 4:30PM

Leading and Managing The Drug Task Force
Unit (Northeast Counterdrug Training Center)
Monday through Friday, May 14-18, 2108 --
(FIVE DAYS) 8:30AM to 4:30PM

Managing the Police Training Function
Friday, May 11, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Mandatory Gang Awareness for Union County
Educators
Tuesday, January 9, 2018 -- 9AM to 12 Noon
at Rutgers Allied Health Room 330 on the UC
Vo-Tech Campus, 1776 Raritan Road, Scotch
Plains
SNOW DATE: Thursday, January 11, 2018

Matron Training
Monday/Tuesday, June 11-12, 2018--
(TWO DAYS) 9AM to 4PM

Methods of Instruction
Tuesday, March 13 to Tuesday, March 20,
2018 -- (SIX DAYS) 9AM to 4:30PM

Mobile Forensic Training: XRY Certification
Monday/Tuesday, December 11-12, 2017 --
(TWO DAYS) 8:30AM to 4:30PM

Mobile Forensic Training: XRY Intermediate
Certification
Wednesday through Friday,  December
13-15, 2017 -- (THREE DAYS)
8:30AM to 4:30PM

Mobile Forensic Training: Advanced
Acquisition Certification
Monday through Friday,  January 8-12,
2018 -- (FIVE DAYS) 8:30AM to 4:30PM

Mobile Forensic Training: Advanced Apps
Analysis Certification
Monday through Friday,  March 5-9, 2018
-- (FIVE DAYS) 8:30AM to 4:30PM

Monadnock Defensive Tactics System
Instructor’s Course*
(*Current MDTS instructors may also re-
certify at this time.)
Thursday/Friday, December 6-7, 2018 -–
(TWO DAYS) 8:30AM to 4:30PM

Monadnock Expandable Baton Instructor
Certification Course
Thursday/Friday, March 15-16, 2018 -–
(TWO DAYS) 8:30AM to 4:30PM

Monadnock PR-24  and Control Device
Instructor Certification Course
Thursday/Friday, May 10-11, 2018 -–
(TWO DAYS) 8:30AM to 4:30PM

Motor Vehicle Laws: Title 39 Update
Monday, May 7, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Narcotics I:  Drug Identification including
Arrest, Search & Seizure
Wednesday, March 28, 2018 --
9AM to 4PM

Narcotics II: Investigatory Techniques for
Patrol, Juvenile & SRO Officers and
Detectives
Wednesday, March 29, 2017 --
9AM to 4 PM

O.C. Spray Instructor’s Certification
Course
Wednesday, May 9, 2018  -- 9AM to 4PM
RAIN DATE Monday, May 21, 2018  --
9AM to 4PM
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OPRA for Practitioners (Open Public Records
Act) (Connell Consulting LLC)
Thursday, December 6, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Patrol Practices / Motor Vehicle Stops
Thursday/Friday, June 7-8, 2018 --
(TWO DAYS) 9AM to 4PM

Performance and Accountability
(Marin Consulting Associates)
Monday/Tuesday, June 18-19, 2018 --
(TWO DAYS) 8:30AM to 4:30PM

Performance Evaluation Process
Friday, May 4, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Police & Press Relations
Tuesday, December 4, 2018 -- 9AM to 11AM

Police Press Relations In The Virtual Era
(Connell Consulting LLC)
Friday, December 7, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Pre-Employment Background Investigations
(Pangaro Training and Management)
Wednesday, October 11, 2017 -- 9AM to
4:30PM

Prevention of Sexual Harassment in the Law
Enforcement Workplace
Wednesday, May 2, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Proactive Police Supervision (Connell
Consulting LLC)
Wednesday through Friday, October 17-19,
2018 -- (THREE DAYS) 9AM to 4:30PM

Quality of Life Investigations / Forming A
Quality Of Life Unit (Pangaro Training and
Management)
Monday, March 19, 2018 -- 9AM to 4:30PM

Radar Instructor Certification
Monday to Wednesday, March 26-28, 2018 --
(THREE DAYS)  9AM to 4:30PM

Radar Instructor Refresher (NJ Division of
Criminal Justice)
Friday, January 12, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
9AM to 1PM

Radar Instructor Refresher
(NJ Division of Criminal Justice)
Friday, November 30, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
9AM to 1PM

Radar Operator Certification
Monday, October 22, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
9AM to 1PM

Radar Operator Recertification
Wednesday,  November 28, 2018 --
(HALF DAY) 9AM To 1PM

Railroad Safety for Police Investigations
Thursday, May 3, 2018 -- (HALF-DAY)
9AM to 1PM

ReEngineering Your Police Agency
Tuesday, May 29, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Report Writing
Wednesday,  March 21, 2018 --
9AM to 4PM

Retirement Planning -- Police & Fire --
PFRS
Thursday, March 15, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
1:30PM to 3:30PM

Risk Management for Command Personnel
Thursday, May 24, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Safe Schools Resource Officer / School
Liaison Training (New Jersey Association of
School Resource Officers)
Monday through Friday, July 30 through
August 3, 2018 -- 8:30AM to 4:30PM

Search Warrants A-Z:  Legal Issues
Pertaining to Applying for and Executing
Search Warrants
Thursday, April 26, 2018 -- 9AM to Noon

Search Warrant Raid Entry and Building
Searches for Patrol Officers  (including
Search Warrant Policy & Procedure)
Thursday/Friday, April 26-27, 2018 --
(TWO DAYS) 9AM to 4PM

Sexual Violence – Responding to Adult,
Adolescent and Pediatric Victims
Tuesday, December 4, 2018 -- 1PM to
2:30PM
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Spanish for Dispatchers
Tuesday/Wednesday, September 25-26, 2018
-- (TWO DAYS) 9AM to 4:30PM

Statement Taking
Thursday, March 22, 2018 -- 9AM to 4PM

Suicide By Cop
Monday/Tuesday, December 3-4, 2018 --
(TWO DAYS) 9AM to 4PM

Supervision, Leadership, and Mentoring
(Pangaro Training and Management)
Tuesday/Wednesday, May 29-30, 2018 --
9AM to 4:30PM

Surviving an Armed Encounter
Friday, May 11, 2018 -- 9AM to 1PM

The Changing Complexions of Law
Enforcement and Society
Monday/Tuesday, March 26-27, 2018 --
9AM to 4PM

Union County Advanced Gang Training
Monday, May 21, 2018 -- 8:30AM to 4:30PM

Transgender Training For Educators:
A Contemporary Challenge:  Understanding
and Meeting The Needs of Transgender
Students in Accordance With The NJ Law
Against Discrimination, Title IX, and Best
Practices
Monday, January 8, 2018 -- 8:30AM to 4:30PM
at Rutgers Allied Health Room 330 on the UC
Vo-Tech Campus, 1776 Raritan Road, Scotch
Plains
SNOW DATE: Wednesday, January 10, 2018

Update on Recent Case Law
Wednesday, November 5, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
9AM to 12 NOON

Vehicle Theft & Staged Accidents
Thursday, June 7, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
9AM to 1PM

Verbal Judo
Wednesday, May 9, 2018 -- (HALF DAY)
9AM to 1 PM

Computer Competency Courses
Microsoft 2010 Software

Friday / 9:15AM to 4:15 PM

SPRING & FALL 2018 SCHEDULE

Spring 2018
WORD 1 Basic
Friday, February 16

POWERPOINT 1 Basic
Friday, February 23

POWERPOINT 2 Intermediate
Friday, March 2

EXCEL 1 Basic
Friday, April 27
Friday, May 18

EXCEL 2 Intermediate
Friday, May 4
Friday, May 25

EXCEL 3 Advanced
Friday, May 11
Friday, June 8

Fall 2018
WORD 1 BASIC
Friday, September 7

WORD 2 INTERMEDIATE
Friday, September 14

POWERPOINT 1 Basic
Friday, September 21

POWERPOINT 2 Intermediate
Friday, September 28

EXCEL BASIC 1
Friday, December 7

EXCEL INTERMEDIATE 1
Friday December 14


